

CITY OF MERCED
PROJECT NO. 111066
CMAQ WESTERLY BIKE PATH CONNECTION

Bid Opening 9/25/2018

AVISON CONSTRUCTION MADERA, CA			GRANITE CONSTRUCTION FRESNO, CA			HOBBS CONSTRUCTION FRESNO, CA			RNR CONSTRUCTION SACRAMENTO, CA			GEORGE REED, INC. MODESTO, CA			SIERRA COMMUNICATIONS CATHEYS VALLEY, CA		
NO.	ITEM	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL
1	Permits, Bonds & Licenses	LS	1	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 58,000.00	\$ 58,000.00
2	Public Convenience & Safety	LS	1	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 19,575.00	\$ 19,575.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
3	Surveying Services	LS	1	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 15,480.00	\$ 15,480.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00
4	Monumentation	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 54,000.00
5	Water Pollution Control	LS	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 11,500.00
6	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 21,120.00	\$ 21,120.00
7	Remove Existing AC	SF	26,400	\$ 0.75	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 26,400.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 26,400.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 59,400.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 39,600.00	\$ 0.80	\$ 21,120.00	\$ 1.60	\$ 920.00
8	Remove Existing Concrete Bike Path	SF	575	\$ 8.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 8,625.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 6,325.00	\$ 1.60	\$ 920.00	\$ 66,000.00	\$ 66,000.00
9	Earthwork	LS	1	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 149,000.00	\$ 149,000.00	\$ 163,400.00	\$ 163,400.00	\$ 220,000.00	\$ 220,000.00	\$ 140,600.00	\$ 140,600.00	\$ 66,000.00	\$ 66,000.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 14,400.00
10	Tree Removal	EA	6	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 11.11	\$ 422,180.00
11	4" Class 1 Concrete Bikeway	SF	38,000	\$ 5.25	\$ 199,500.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 228,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 190,000.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 209,000.00	\$ 6.45	\$ 245,100.00	\$ 11.11	\$ 422,180.00	\$ 19.79	\$ 9,499.20
12	6" Class 1 Concrete Bikeway	SF	480	\$ 9.00	\$ 4,320.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 5,760.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 5,760.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 5,760.00	\$ 126,500.00	\$ 126,500.00
13	90-Foot Truss Bridge	LS	1	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 170,000.00	\$ 170,000.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 178,100.00	\$ 178,100.00	\$ 2,034.00	\$ 158,652.00	\$ 4,680.00	\$ 4,680.00
14	Structural Concrete	CY	78	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 101,400.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 148,200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 78,000.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 66,300.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 77,220.00	\$ 2,034.00	\$ 158,652.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 10,260.00
15	12" Storm Drain	LF	36	\$ 240.00	\$ 8,640.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 10,260.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 4,680.00	\$ 935.00	\$ 3,740.00
16	Flared End Section	EA	4	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 1,220.00	\$ 4,880.00	\$ 1,220.00	\$ 4,880.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 13,500.00
17	Underdrain Pipe and Basins	EA	2	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 25,675.00	\$ 25,675.00
18	Tubular Hand Railing	LF	32	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 124.00	\$ 89,528.00	\$ 445.00	\$ 5,340.00
19	Subgrade Preparation	SF	39,500	\$ 0.75	\$ 29,625.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 39,500.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 79,000.00	\$ 0.80	\$ 31,600.00	\$ 0.70	\$ 27,650.00	\$ 0.65	\$ 25,675.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
20	Aggregate Base Class 2	CY	722	\$ 85.00	\$ 61,370.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 54,150.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 90,250.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 50,540.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 83,030.00	\$ 124.00	\$ 89,528.00	\$ 5,340.00	\$ 5,340.00
21	Hot Mix Asphalt	TN	12	\$ 750.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 445.00	\$ 5,340.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
22	Furnish and Install R1 Traffic Sign	EA	2	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00
23	Furnish and Install R44A Traffic Sign	EA	2	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00
24	Project Identification Sign	EA	2	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 614.00	\$ 11,052.00	\$ 11,494.00	\$ 11,494.00
25	Trees	EA	18	\$ 300.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 6,480.00	\$ 73,100.00	\$ 73,100.00	\$ 73,100.00	\$ 73,100.00
26	Irrigation System	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 11,494.00	\$ 11,494.00	\$ 73,100.00	\$ 73,100.00
27	Restoration	LS	1	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 73,100.00	\$ 73,100.00	\$ 1,239,180.20	\$ 1,239,180.20
				BASE BID \$ 757,955.00		\$ 913,735.00		\$ 970,900.00		\$ 1,079,965.00		\$ 1,106,580.00					
28	Trail Lights	EA	5	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 41,000.00	\$ 12,700.00	\$ 63,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 42,500.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 12,080.00	\$ 60,400.00	\$ 1,299,580.20	\$ 1,299,580.20
				BASE BID + ADDITIVE ALTERNATE \$ 796,955.00		\$ 977,235.00		\$ 1,013,400.00		\$ 1,139,965.00		\$ 1,144,580.00					
								Adjusted Total									